# N1700002871

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800296799688			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/17/1701005004 <b>**70.0</b> 0			
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only	RECEIVED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA C. GOLDEN MAR 1 7 2017			

# Incorporating Services, Ltd.

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301 850.656.7956 Fax: 850.656.7953 www.Incserv.com e-mail: info@incserv.com



•

SERVICES, LTD. *"Serving your success"* Excellence in Corporate Services Since 1972

# ORDER FORM

FROM

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations, Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 corphelp@dos.myflorida.com 850-245-6051 Melissa Stops mstops@incserv.com 850.656.7953

REQUEST DATE 3/17/2017

PRIORITY Routine

OUR REF # (Order ID#) 566146

ORDER ENTITY THE SPACE PLAN FOUNDATION INC

## PLEASE PERFORM THE FOLLOWING SERVICES: THE SPACE PLAN FOUNDATION INC (FL)

New corp filing

NOTES:

<b>RETURN/FORWARDING INSTRUCTIONS:</b> If you should have any questions, please contact me at 656-7956.			•••
Best regards,		· · · ·	•
Client Services Representative	•	 20	

Please bill us for your services and be sure to include our reference number on the invoice and courier package if applicable. For UCC orders, please include the thru date on the results.

### Articles of Incorporation

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

### Article I Name

The name of the corporation shall be: The Space Plan Foundation Inc

### **Article II Principal Office**

The principal street address is 902 136<sup>th</sup> St. E., Bradenton FL 34212

The principal mailing address is 902 136<sup>th</sup> St. E, Bradenton, FL 34212

### Article III Purpose

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### **Article IV Manner of Election**

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is provided in the bylaws of the corporation.

### **Article V Initial Directors and/or Officers**

Gary Bickford Director

Edward Ellegood Director

Ron Jones Director

Steven Jorgenson Director

Carol Redfield Director

Jay Wittner Director

### Article VI Limitations

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office.

لىدىغىرىمىمە يۈردى رارام مارا

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

### Article VII Dedication of Assets

Upon the dissolution, termination, or winding up of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

### Article VIII Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is Jay Wittner 902 136<sup>th</sup> St. E., Bradenton, FL 34212

### Article IX Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Jay Wittner 902 136th St. E., Bradenton, FL 34212

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature of Registered Agent	Date 3/16/17	 1.13 	
Signature of Incorporator	Date 3/16/17		-
Ŭ		60	